

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Media Contact:

Lauracindy Plague Dávila Communications Manager <u>lplaguedavila@fhgov.com</u> 248-871-2509 (Office)

## Farmington Hills Clerk's Office Extends Hours for Election-Related Business Ahead of Nov. 5 General Election

Clerk's Office staff is also available during regular business hours from 8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

**FARMINGTON HILLS, Mich. (Oct. 18, 2024)** — The Farmington Hills City Clerk's Office will have extended hours during the following times for election-related business ahead of the Nov. 5 General Election:

- Tuesday, Oct. 22 from 8:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
- Thursday, Oct. 24 from 8:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
- Saturday, Oct. 26 from 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
- Tuesday, Oct. 29 from 8 a.m. to 7 p.m.
- Saturday, Nov. 2 from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
- Election Day, Tuesday, Nov. 5 from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Normal business hours are Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. The Farmington Hills City Clerk's Office is located inside City Hall at 31555 W. Eleven Mile Road.

For more information on the Nov. 5 General Election, visit <a href="www.fhgov.com/elections">www.fhgov.com/elections</a> or contact the City Clerk's Office at 248-871-2410.

###

## About the City of Farmington Hills

The City of Farmington Hills is a place where everyone is welcome. Founded in 1973, it is one of the largest and most diverse communities in Oakland County. Farmington Hills is home to more than 83,000 residents who speak more than 60 languages, and more than 75 Fortune 500 businesses, including multinational corporations like Nissan and Bosch. The City is known for its extensive amenities, including its 600 acres of parks, 90 athletic fields, six miles of hiking and walking trails, the Farmington Hills Golf Club, and an Ice Arena. Farmington Hills is also home to The Hawk, an award-winning, 245,000-square-foot recreation and arts venue, which includes The Hawk Theatre and The Hawk Makerspace. For more information, visit www.fhgov.com.